incorporated as if fully rewritten herein, together with any revisions or additions as 

are approved by the Law Director as not being substantially adverse to the City and 

consistent with carrying out the terms of this Ordinance, at an amount not to 

exceed Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($80,912.00). 

Section 2.  If any section, phrase, sentence, or portion of this Ordinance is for 

any reason held invalid or unconstitutional by any Court of competent jurisdiction, 

such portion shall be deemed a separate, distinct, and independent provision, and